
HUKUK FAKÜLTESİ 
FACULTY OF LAW 

 
 

LAW DEGREE PROGRAM 
COURSE SYLLABUS 

 

 

Course Details 

Code Academic Year Semester 

HUK357 3 5 

Title LE TU LA ECTS 

Civil Procedure Law I 4 - - 5 

 
Language Turkish 

Level Bachelor X Master  Ph.D.  

Program Faculty of Law 

Forms of Teaching and 
Learning 

Bachelor – Formal Education 

Course Type Compulsory X Elective  

Objectives 

The main objective of the course is to determine the material and functional jurisdiction of 
the courts for the settlement of disputes arising from private law and to establish the 
relationship between the courts and the parties during the proceedings within the scope of 
Law no. 6100. 
 

Content 

Civil procedure is a branch of law which aims to determine how to realize the rights and 
obligations determined by the material law. In this course, general information about civil 
procedure law, the purpose and the sources of civil procedure law, types of trials, judicial 
bodies, judges' prohibition and rejection, judicial remedy, determination of competent 
courts , the rules governing civil procedure, information on procedural procedures, general 
information about the case, opening of the case and its consequences, the conditions of the 
case, parties to the case, intervention to the case, types of cases, the stages of the trial will 
be examined in detail and practical studies will be conducted regularly for a better 
understanding of these subjects. 

Requirements - 

Coordinator Prof. Dr. Hamide Özden Özkaya- Ferendeci 

Lecturer(s) 
Prof. Dr. Hamide Özden Özkaya-Ferendeci; Assoc. Prof. Efe Dırenisa; Assoc. Prof. Anıl 
Köroğlu 

Assistant(s) Res. Asst. Mikail Bora Kaplan; Res. Asst. Makbule Serra Korkut; Res. Asst. Merve Güney 

Internship status of the course - 

Recommended or Required Reading 

Books/Scripts 

- Pekcanıtez/Atalay/Özekes, Medenî Usûl Hukuku Ders Kitabı, 2022. 

- Atalı/Ermenek/Erdoğan, Medenî Usûl Hukuku, 2022. 

- Arslan/Yılmaz/Taşpınar Ayvaz/Hanağası, Medenî Usul Hukuku, 2022. 

- Kuru/Aydın, Medenî Usul Hukuku Ders Kitabı, 2022. 

Other Sources  

Additional Course Material 

Documents  



HUKUK FAKÜLTESİ 
FACULTY OF LAW 

 
 

LAW DEGREE PROGRAM 
COURSE SYLLABUS 

Assignments  

Exams  

Course Composition 

Mathematics und Basic 
Sciences 

 % 

Engineering  % 

Construction Design  % 

Social Sciences 100 % 

Educational Sciences  % 

Natural Sciences  % 

Health Sciences  % 

Special Field  % 

Assessment 

 Count Percentage (%) 

Midterm Exam 1 40 

Quiz   

Assignment   

Attendance   

Tutorial   

Project   

Final Exam 1 60 

Total 100 

ECTS Points and Work Load 

 Count Duration Work Load (Hours) 

Lectures 13 4 52 

Self-Study 14 3 42 

Assignments    

Presentation/Seminar 
Preparation 

   

Midterm Exam 1 2 2 

Tutorial 12 4 48 

Laboratory    

Project    

Final Exam 1 2 2 

Total Work Load 146 

ECTS Points (Total Work Load / 30)    5 

Learning Outcomes 



HUKUK FAKÜLTESİ 
FACULTY OF LAW 

 
 

LAW DEGREE PROGRAM 
COURSE SYLLABUS 

 

 

1 To determine the material and functional jurisdiction for the disputes arising from private law. 

2 To comprehend the principles that are dominant in civil procedure. 

3 To examine the concept of case, the types and conditions of the case in terms of the consequences. 

4 
To reveal the characteristics and differences of the petition and the petition of response, to determine the 
defense means of the defendant in the case. 

5 To examine the improvement of the case and the transfering the subject matter in a dispute. 

Weekly Content 

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Program Objectives (1-5) 

 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 

1           

2           

3           

4           

5           

Contribution Level 1: Low 2: Low-intermediate 3: Intermediate 4: High 5: Very high 

https://obs.tau.edu.tr/oibs/bologna/index.aspx?lang=en&curOp=showPac&curUnit=02&curSunit=198 

Compiled by:  

Updated:  


