

LAW DEGREE PROGRAM COURSE SYLLABUS

Course Details										
Code					Acad	Academic Year			Semester	
HUK357					3			5		
Title						TU	LA	ECTS		
Civil Procedure Law I						-	-	5		
Language	Turkish									
Level	Bachelor X Master Ph.D.									
Program	Faculty of Law									
Forms of Teaching and Learning	Bachelor – Formal Education									
Course Type	Compulsory		Х		Elective					
Objectives	The main objective of the course is to determine the material and functional juri the courts for the settlement of disputes arising from private law and to establis relationship between the courts and the parties during the proceedings within the Law no. 6100.					ish the				
Civil procedure is a branch of law which aims to determine how to realize obligations determined by the material law. In this course, general information procedure law, the purpose and the sources of civil procedure law, types obdies, judges' prohibition and rejection, judicial remedy, determination courts, the rules governing civil procedure, information on procedural procedure, information about the case, opening of the case and its consequences, the case, parties to the case, intervention to the case, types of cases, the stages be examined in detail and practical studies will be conducted regular understanding of these subjects.					nformation types of ination of al proced , the con stages o	on about civil trials, judicial of competent ures, general ditions of the f the trial will				
Requirements	-									
Coordinator	Prof. Dr. Hamide Özden Özkaya- Ferendeci									
Lecturer(s)	Prof. Dr. Hamide Özden Özkaya-Ferendeci; Assoc. Prof. Efe Dırenisa; Assoc. Prof. Anıl Köroğlu									
Assistant(s)	Res. Asst. Mikail Bora Kaplan; Res. Asst. Makbule Serra Korkut; Res. Asst. Merve Güney									
Internship status of the course -										
Recommended or Required	Reading									
Books/Scripts -	Pekcanıtez/Atalay/Özekes, Medenî Usûl Hukuku Ders Kitabı, 2022. Atalı/Ermenek/Erdoğan, Medenî Usûl Hukuku, 2022. Arslan/Yılmaz/Taşpınar Ayvaz/Hanağası, Medenî Usul Hukuku, 2022. Kuru/Aydın, Medenî Usul Hukuku Ders Kitabı, 2022.									
Other Sources	• •									
Additional Course Material										
Documents										



LAW DEGREE PROGRAM COURSE SYLLABUS

		COURSE SYLLABUS					
Assignments							
Exams							
Course Composition							
Mathematics und Basic Sciences			%				
Engineering			%				
Construction Design			%				
Social Sciences		100	%				
Educational Sciences			%				
Natural Sciences			%				
Health Sciences			%				
Special Field			%				
Assessment							
		Count	Percentage (%)				
Midterm Exam		40					
Quiz							
Assignment							
Attendance							
Tutorial							
Project							
Final Exam		1	60				
		Total	100				
ECTS Points and Work Load							
	Count	Duration	Work Load (Hours)				
Lectures	13	4	52				
Self-Study	14	3	42				
Assignments							
Presentation/Seminar Preparation							
Midterm Exam	1	2	2				
Tutorial	12	4	48				
Laboratory							
Project							
Final Exam	1	2	2				
		Total Work Load	146				
		ECTS Points (Total Work Load / 30)	5				
Learning Outcomes							



LAW DEGREE PROGRAM COURSE SYLLABUS

1	To determine the material and functional jurisdiction for the disputes arising from private law.									
2	To comprehend the principles that are dominant in civil procedure.									
3	To examine the concept of case, the types and conditions of the case in terms of the consequences.									
4	To reveal the characteristics and differences of the petition and the petition of response, to determine the defense means of the defendant in the case.									
5	To examine the improvement of the case and the transfering the subject matter in a dispute.									
Weekly Conten	ontent									
1										
2										
3										
4										
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10										
11										
12										
13										
14										
15										
Contribution of	Learnin	g Outcom	es to Pro	gram Obj	ectives (1	-5)				
	P1	P2	Р3	P4	P5	P6	P7	P8	P9	P10
1										
2										
3										
4										
5 Contribution Lev	ام	1.1.))	intermodia	to 2. Intor	mediate 4:	High E. Vos	, high		
Contribution Level 1: Low 2: Low-intermediate 3: Intermediate 4: High 5: Very high https://obs.tau.edu.tr/oibs/bologna/index.aspx?lang=en&curOp=showPac&curUnit=02&curSunit=198										
Compiled by:				<u> </u>						
Updated:										